CH \$265.00 073130

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM691770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB		12/01/2021	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LATIN LOGISTICS, LLC
Street Address:	1670 NW 53 82nd Avenue
City:	Doral
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33191
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA
Name:	AEROVÍAS DEL CONTINENTE AMERICANO S.A. AVIANCA
Street Address:	Street 77B No. 57-103
Internal Address:	Floor 21, Green Towers Building
City:	Barranquilla
State/Country:	COLOMBIA
Entity Type:	Sociedad Anonima: COLOMBIA
Name:	INTERNATIONAL TRADE MARKS AGENCY INC.
Street Address:	Calle Aquilino de la Guardia No. 8, IGRA Building, Bella Vista
City:	Panama City
State/Country:	PANAMA
Entity Type:	Sociedad Anonima: PANAMA
Name:	TAMPA CARGO S.A.S.
Street Address:	Aeropuerto José María Córdova, Zona de Carga, Bodega Deprisa
City:	Rionegro, Antioquia
State/Country:	COLOMBIA
Entity Type:	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): COLOMBIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0731305	AVIANCA	
Registration Number:	0750703	AVIANCA	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3210055	AVIANCA
Registration Number:	5061926	AVIANCA.COM
Registration Number:	4625666	AVIANCA CARGO
Registration Number:	1666987	AVIANCA EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4457320	DEPRISA
Registration Number:	4820444	SIEMPRE EFICIENTE. SIEMPRE DEPRISA.
Registration Number:	5184911	FLYBOX
Registration Number:	3537111	TAMPA CARGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128225096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nbrowand@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: MILBANK%20LLP

Address Line 1: 55%20Hudson%20Yards

Address Line 2: Attn%3a%20Nathaniel%20T.%20Browand Address Line 4: New%20York, NEW%20YORK 10001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44810.00034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathaniel T. Browand
SIGNATURE:	/Nathaniel T. Browand/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Termination of 2019 US IPSA (Short Form) - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Termination of 2019 US IPSA (Short Form) - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Termination of 2019 US IPSA (Short Form) - EXECUTED#page3.tif source=Termination of 2019 US IPSA (Short Form) - EXECUTED#page4.tif source=Termination of 2019 US IPSA (Short Form) - EXECUTED#page5.tif source=Termination of 2019 US IPSA (Short Form) - EXECUTED#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007514 FRAME: 0603

TERMINATION OF SHORT FORM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION OF SHORT FORM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination") as of December 1, 2021, by WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, as trustee and collateral trustee (the "Trustee") in favor of LATIN LOGISTICS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Latin Logistics"), AEROVÍAS DEL CONTINENTE AMERICANO S.A. AVIANCA, a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Colombia ("Aerovias"), INTERNATIONAL TRADE MARKS AGENCY INC., a corporation incorporated and existing under the laws of the Republic of Panama ("International Trade Marks") and TAMPA CARGO S.A.S ("Tampa Cargo" and together with Latin Logistics, Aerovias, and International Trade Marks, the "Grantors").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Trustee are parties to that certain U.S. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 13, 2020 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**IP Security Agreement**");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Trustee a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the worldwide registered trademarks and trademarks for which worldwide applications are pending set forth in **Schedule A** hereto (collectively, the "**Release Collateral**"); and

WHEREAS, the Trustee wishes to terminate and release all security interests, pledges, assignments, mortgages and liens of record granted to it in the Release Collateral under the IP Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Trustee hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges, with respect to each Grantor, all of its lien on and security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Release Collateral.

The Trustee hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representatives to record this Termination with the applicable intellectual property offices worldwide, such as, e.g., the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Trustee authorizes and requests that the applicable intellectual property office record this Termination.

This Termination may be signed in counterparts (which may include counterparts delivered by any standard form of telecommunication or electronic mail), each of which shall be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. This Termination shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the internal laws of the State of New York and the applicable laws of the United States of America.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007514 FRAME: 0604 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY,

FSB,

as Trustee

By:

Name: Raye Goldsborough

Title: Vice President

INTERNATIONAL TRADE MARKS AGENCY INC.

as Grantor

By:

Name: Carlos Torres
Title: President

AEROVÍAS AMERICANO

DEL S.A. CONTINENTE AVIANCA

as Grantor

By:

Name: Renato Covelo Title: Legal Representative

LATIN LOGISTICS, LLC

as Grantor

By:

Name: Carolina Garcia

Carolina Garcia Pardo

Title: Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

OWNER	JURISDICITON	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Aerovías del Continente Americano S.A. Avianca	UNITED STATES	AVIANCA	731305
Aerovías del Continente Americano S.A. Avianca	UNITED STATES	AVIANCA (and design)	750703
Aerovías del Continente Americano S.A. Avianca	UNITED STATES	AVIANCA (and design)	3210055
Aerovías del Continente Americano S.A. Avianca	UNITED STATES	AVIANCA.COM	5061926
Aerovías del Continente Americano S.A. Avianca	UNITED STATES	AVIANCA CARGO	4625666
Aerovías del Continente Americano S.A. Avianca	UNITED STATES	AVIANCA EXPRESS	1666987
Aerovías del Continente Americano S.A. Avianca	PUERTO RICO	AVIANCA	6867
International Trade Marks Agency Inc.	UNITED STATES	DEPRISA (and design)	4457320
International Trade Marks Agency Inc.	UNITED STATES	SIEMPRE EFICIENTE. SIEMPRE DEPRISA (and design)	4820444
Aerovías del Continente Americano S.A. Avianca	UNITED STATES	AVIANCA EXPERIENCE AIRPASS	4619394
Latin Logistics LLC	UNITED STATES	FLYBOX	5184911
Tampa Cargo S.A.S.	UNITED STATES	TAMPA CARGO (and design)	3537111
Aerovías del Continente Americano S.A. Avianca	UNITED STATES	PREFERENCIA CORPORATE TRAVEL PROGRAM	4756454

RECORDED: 12/01/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007514 FRAME: 0609